
2025-2026 USA Fencing Rolling Point Standings

V60WS

CURRENT AS OF 2/15/2026 ROLLING V60 - FEB 2026 V60 - APR 2025 V60 - NTLS 2025

V60 - 

WORLDS 2025

RANK NAME YOB DIVISION POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

1 Fabry, Lydia 1959 Southern CA 1768 3 340 2 368 1 400 1 1000

2 Pernice, Robin J 1962 New England 1720 1 400 1 400 2 368 2 920

3 Freyre, Rebecca 1959 Colorado 1370 3 340 3 340 6 278 7 690

4 Gluck, Myriam 1965 Northern Ohio 708 2 368 np 0 3 340 np 0

5 Yang, Jenny 1962 Georgia 620 7 276 5 280 3 340 14 0

6 Vance, Beth S 1960 Michigan 618 6 278 3 340 10 212 np 0

7T Denner, Jasmina 1966 Connecticut 554 9 214 np 0 np 0 np 0

7T King, Robin E 1962 Western WA 554 12 208 8 274 5 280 np 0

9 Oishi, Yoko 1965 Oregon 492 np 0 6 278 9 214 np 0

10 Shinn-Cunningham, Barbara 1964 New England 488 14 204 9 214 8 274 np 0

11 Kim, Nam Heui 1962 New England 486 5 280 13 206 np 0 np 0

12T Randall, Cathleen Coyle 1964 New England 482 8 274 15 202 12 208 np 0

12T Degen, Anita L 1963 Western WA 482 13 206 17 140 7 276 np 0

14 Jerkins, Jayne A. 1961 Capitol 422 11 210 10 212 np 0 np 0

15 Alzona, Esperanza 1957 Capitol 406 16 200 18 138 13 206 np 0

16 Pein, Annette 1966 GER 404 15 202 np 0 np 0 np 0

17 Rowland, May 1964 New Jersey 350 17 140 20 134 11 210 np 0

18 DeRose, Miyako 1957 JPN 276 np 0 7 276 np 0 np 0

19 Born, Grace 1959 CAN 212 10 212 np 0 np 0 np 0

20 Schlienger, Katia 1962 Metropolitan NYC 210 np 0 11 210 np 0 np 0

21 Iizuka, Sawako 1961 Southern CA 208 np 0 12 208 np 0 np 0

22T Gordon, Sharon 1959 Metro NYC 200 np 0 16 200 np 0 np 0

22T Ferguson, Lilian 1963 New Jersey 200 np 0 np 0 16 200 np 0

24 Spilka, Linda Galarza 1957 Connecticut 140 np 0 np 0 17 140 np 0

25 Alvarez, Isabel 1964 Columbus OH 138 18 138 np 0 np 0 np 0

26T Moro, Diana 1961 Philadelphia 136 19 136 np 0 np 0 np 0

26T Wilkerson, Mary B 1966 Colorado 136 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

np = Did not earn points (including not competing)



2025-2026 USA Fencing Rolling Point Standings

V60WS

CURRENT AS OF V50 - APR 2025 V50 - NTLS 2025

V50 - 

WORLDS 2025

2/15/2026 PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Fabry, Lydia np 0 np 0 np 0

Pernice, Robin J np 0 np 0 np 0

Freyre, Rebecca np 0 np 0 np 0

Gluck, Myriam np 0 np 0 np 0

Yang, Jenny np 0 np 0 np 0

Vance, Beth S np 0 np 0 np 0

Denner, Jasmina 3 340 np 0 np 0

King, Robin E np 0 np 0 np 0

Oishi, Yoko np 0 np 0 np 0

Shinn-Cunningham, Barbara np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Nam Heui np 0 np 0 np 0

Randall, Cathleen Coyle np 0 np 0 np 0

Degen, Anita L np 0 np 0 np 0

Jerkins, Jayne A. np 0 np 0 np 0

Alzona, Esperanza np 0 np 0 np 0

Pein, Annette 20 134 15 202 27 0

Rowland, May np 0 np 0 np 0

DeRose, Miyako np 0 np 0 np 0

Born, Grace np 0 np 0 np 0

Schlienger, Katia np 0 np 0 np 0

Iizuka, Sawako np 0 np 0 np 0

Gordon, Sharon np 0 np 0 np 0

Ferguson, Lilian np 0 np 0 np 0

Spilka, Linda Galarza np 0 np 0 np 0

Alvarez, Isabel np 0 np 0 np 0

Moro, Diana np 0 np 0 np 0

Wilkerson, Mary B 19 136 np 0 np 0

np = Did not earn points (including not competing)


